4 3/04	04 45	0004		
FORM PTO-1595 RI	04 - 15		IEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10272	M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	original do	cuments or copy thereof.
Name and address of conveying party(ies):  Name: Jeffrey C. Braman  Street Address: 7875 Vista Higuerra			address of receiv Stratagene ddress:	ing party(ies):
City: Carlsbad  State: CA ZIP:	92009	Internal Ad Street Add City: <u>La</u>	<del></del>	North Torrey Pines Road
	Yes ☐ No erger nange of Name	7 -	CA name(s) and address	ZIP: 92037  (es) attached?  Yes No
Other  Execution Date: March 31, 2004, April 1, 200 2004				
Application number(s) or registration numbers:  If being submitted with New Application, execution application is:	on date of			OPR/FINAN
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/712,137  Addit	ional numbers attac	B. Patent No hed? ☐ Yes ⊠		AII 7: I
. Name and address of party to whom corresponden document should be mailed:	ce concerning	6. Total num	ber of application	n and patents involved: 1
Name: Kathleen Williams  Internal Address: Palmer & Dodge LLP  Street Address: 111 Huntington Avenue  City: Boston State: MA Z.	IP: 02199	☐ Enclo ☑ Author 8. Deposit ac	rized to charge de	ficiencies to deposit account  16-0085 Ref. 25436/2462  s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in athleen Williams ame of Person Signing		correct and any attache  in h N S  for kethleen		
Mail documents to Mail Stop Assignment and Roll 14/2004 LINELIER 00000031 160085 10712137 P.O. E	be recorded with	Total numb	er of pages comp attachme et information t	rising cover sheet nt and document: 6

Attorney Docket No.: 25436/2462,

Serial No.: 10/712,137

## Page 2 of FORM PTO-1595

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

Name ar	nd address of additional convey	ing party(ie	s): IF ANY		
Name:	Name: Carsten-Peter Carstens				
Street A	ddress: 3892 Creststone Pla	ace			
City:	San Diego	Address.			
State:	CA	ZIP:	92130		
<b>&gt;</b> 1					
	nd address of additional convey	ing party(ie	s): IF ANY		
Name:		***************************************			
Street A	ddress: 12568 Camarero Co	ourt			
City:	San Diego				
State:	CA	ZIP:	92130		
	nd address of additional convey				
Name:	Rajesh Bagga				
Street Ac	ddress: 7865 Pipit Place				
City:	San Diego				
State:	CA	ZIP:	92129		
Name an	d address of additional convey	ing party(ie:	s): IF ANY		
Name:	Lee Scott Basehore				
Street Ac	ddress: 11147 Oak Creek D	r.			
City:	Lakeside				
State:	CA	ZIP:	92040		

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Stratagene, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 11011 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

### COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PROTEIN ISOLATION

#### and identified as:

Serial No.: 10/712,137; Filed: November 13, 2003

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.						
Date: 4/1/04	Name of Inventor: Jeffrey C. Braman Address of Inventor: 7875 Vista Higuerra Carlsbad, CA 92009					
County of SAN DIEGO ) State of CALIFORNIA )						
Subscribed and sworn to before me to an UIIOU date  TAMARA KUPU Commission # 1379727 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2006	Tamaia Eugu  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 10/12/06					
Date: 3/31/2004	Name of Inventor: Carsten-Peter Carstens Address of Inventor: 3892 Creststone Place San Diego, CA 92130					
County of SAN DIEGO )  State of CALIFORNIA )  Subscribed and sworn to before me boung a state of the same of the s	by the above-named <u>CARSTEN - PETER CARS TENS</u>					
Commission # 1379727 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2006  (Seal)	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 10/12/06					

Serial No.: 10/712,137 Page 2

Date: <u>04/01/04</u>		NNovoy
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Natalia Novoradovskaya 12568 Camarero Court San Diego, CA 92130
County of SAN DIEGO ) ss.		
State of CALIFORNIA )		
on <u>4/1/04</u> .	by the above-named N	JATALIA NOVORADOVSKA
Commission # 1379727		ia Kupu
(Seal)  Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2006	My Commissi	on Expires: 10/12/06
Date: 03 3 \04	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Rajesh Bagga 7865 Pipit Place San Diego, CA 92129
County of SAN DIEGO ) ) ss. State of CALIFORNIA )		
Subscribed and sworn to before me to on 3 31 104	by the above-named	RAJESH BAGGA
date	<u>Jamas</u> Notary Public	a Kupu
(Seal)  TAMARA KUPU  Commission # 1379727  Notary Public - California San Diego County  My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2006	My Commissio	

Serial No.: 10/712,137 Page 3

Serial No.: 10/712,137

Page 4

Date: 04/05/04

See Sixto Borcha

Name of Inventor:

Lee Scott Basehore Address of Inventor: 11147 Oak Creek Dr.

Lakeside, CA 92040

County of SAN DIEGO

State of CALIFORNIA

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named LEE SCOTT BASEHORE

on 04/05/04

date

TAMARA KUPU Commission # 1379727 Notary Public - California San Diego County

Tamaia Kupu Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/12/06

(Seal)